Huade América 1
Pilot operated pressure relief valve, sandwich plate,type ZDB/Z2DB10
Huade América 2
Features:
- Sandwich plate valve
- 4 pressure ranges
- 5 circuit options
- With one or two pressure relief cartridges

Type ZDB 10 VA .. Type ZDB 10 VB .. Type ZDB 10 VP ..
Type ZDB 10 VT .. Type Z2DB 10 VC .. Type Z2DB 10 VD ..
Ordering code
Symbols
Z DB 10 - - B /                *
    Further details in clear textSandwich plate                      = Z
Only applies to models VC and VD:
With 1 pressure relief = No code
valve cartridges
With 2 pressure relief = 2
valve cartridges
Pressure relief valve                              = DB
Nominal size 10                                              = 10
     Relief function from to:
A AV =      T
B BV =      T
P PV =      T
A T and B T       = VC
A B and B A       = VD
TB1 TV =      2AT
No code = mineral oils
V = phospate ester
50 = Pressure adjustable up to 5 MPa
100 = Pressure adjustable up to 10 MPa
200 = Pressure adjustable up to 20 MPa
315 = Pressure adjustable up to 31.5 MPa
B=       Technology of Beijing Huade Hydraulic
40 =                                                Series 40 to 49
(40 to 49 = unchanged installation and connection
dimensions)
Adjustment element
bonk yratoR= 1
2 =  Sleeve with hexagon and protective cap
elacs htiw bonk yrator elbakcoL = 3
elacs htiw bonk yratoR= 7
Huade América 4
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
)laes MPF rof( retse etahpsohp ro,)laes RBN rof( lio lareniMdiulf erusserP
Pressure fluid - temperature range -30 to +80
Viscosity range mm2/s 10-800
Degree of fluid contamination
Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the
fluid is to NAS 1638, class 9. 10    75
Operating pressure, max. MPa up to 31.5
Pressure adjustable, max. setting MPa up to 5 up to 10 up to 20 up to 31.5
Flow, max. L/min up to 100
Weight Kg  Type ZDB 10 approx. 2.4
Type Z2DB 10 approx. 2.6
1  VA , VB
2  VP
3  VC
4  VD (A to B)
5  VD B to A
Characteristic curves (measured at v = 41 mm 2/s and t = 50 C)
  pE-qV p evruc citsiretcarahc E-qV  characteristic curve
Flow in L/min Flow in L/min
aP
M ni erusserp elbatteS
a
P
M ni erusserp elbattes
mu
mini
M
Huade América 5
1 Nameplate
2 Adjustment element 1
3 Adjustment element 2
4 Adjustment element 3
5 Adjustment element 7
6 Space required to
remove key
7 Valve fixing screw holes